



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0138-0247 **Counties:** STRATFORD
Letting Date: June 10, 2020 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 5/13/2020 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 246 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Stratford Salt Shed **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Connecticut Carpentry Corporation	\$2,288,288.01	100.00%
2	Nosal Builders Inc	\$2,328,294.78	101.75%
3	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$2,399,413.89	104.86%
4	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$2,493,976.69	108.99%
5	Richards Corporation	\$2,687,077.00	117.43%
6	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$2,934,000.00	128.22%
7	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$2,947,284.39	128.80%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0138-0247
Letting Date: June 10, 2020
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 246 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Stratford Salt Shed

Counties: STRATFORD
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(2) Nosal Builders Inc		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000	(1.000)	17,000.00000	17,000.00	11,433.00000	11,433.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0101117	1,300.000	16.00000	20,800.00	6.18000	8,034.00	6.00000	7,800.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0030	0101128	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	44,251.00000	44,251.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0101130	50.000	575.00000	28,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0050	0177100	(1.000)	1,286,500.00000	1,286,500.00	1,458,343.00000	1,458,343.00	1,360,000.00000	1,360,000.00
	SALT SHED AND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0202315	2,130.000	75.00000	159,750.00	61.78000	131,591.40	55.00000	117,150.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0070	0204213	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0209001	9,710.000	1.95000	18,934.50	0.92000	8,933.20	1.00000	9,710.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0090	0212000	2,290.000	30.00000	68,700.00	27.86000	63,799.40	45.00000	103,050.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(2) Nosal Builders Inc		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0304002	1,920.000	48.00000	92,160.00	33.10000	63,552.00	45.00000	86,400.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0110	0406171	2,230.000	100.00000	223,000.00	101.72000	226,835.60	90.00000	200,700.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0120	0406172	840.000	100.00000	84,000.00	100.37000	84,310.80	95.00000	79,800.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0130	0406236	1,750.000	8.50000	14,875.00	8.00000	14,000.00	6.00000	10,500.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0140	0406996	1,910.000	9.00000	17,190.00	9.00000	17,190.00	30.00000	57,300.00
	PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0150	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0160	0949000	830.000	11.79000	9,785.70	8.50000	7,055.00	10.00000	8,300.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0170	0949023	38.000	48.00000	1,824.00	61.00000	2,318.00	80.00000	3,040.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0180	0949042	10.000	436.43000	4,364.30	325.00000	3,250.00	325.00000	3,250.00
	CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII, LEYLAND CYPRESS, 5' - 6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0190	0949113	17.000	48.00000	816.00	61.00000	1,037.00	55.00000	935.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0200	0949142	62.000	49.00000	3,038.00	53.00000	3,286.00	100.00000	6,200.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0210	0949149	40.000	48.00000	1,920.00	53.00000	2,120.00	100.00000	4,000.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(2) Nosal Builders Inc		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0949579	20.000	68.00000	1,360.00	58.00000	1,160.00	300.00000	6,000.00
	VIBURNUM TOMENTOSUM DOUBLEFILE VIBURNUM 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0230	0949605	15.000	450.00000	6,750.00	313.00000	4,695.00	465.00000	6,975.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0240	0949608	51.000	550.00000	28,050.00	348.51000	17,774.01	550.00000	28,050.00
	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0250	0949628	22.000	325.00000	7,150.00	285.00000	6,270.00	550.00000	12,100.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0260	0949709	35.000	425.00000	14,875.00	328.51000	11,497.85	430.00000	15,050.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0270	0949823	12.000	776.84000	9,322.08	318.00000	3,816.00	762.00000	9,144.00
	PICEA GLAUCA, WHITE SPRUCE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0280	0949828	83.000	52.38000	4,347.54	80.00000	6,640.00	100.00000	8,300.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0290	0949832	2.000	525.00000	1,050.00	549.00000	1,098.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0300	0949874	3.000	720.00000	2,160.00	788.00000	2,364.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B	ea.						
0310	0949919	7.000	590.00000	4,130.00	616.00000	4,312.00	950.00000	6,650.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0320	0949970	3.000	590.00000	1,770.00	606.00000	1,818.00	990.00000	2,970.00
	QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(2) Nosal Builders Inc		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330	0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	8,216.000	1.50000 12,324.00	0.60000 4,929.60	3.00000 24,648.00		
0340	0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	4,500.000	7.00000 31,500.00	3.75000 16,875.00	15.00000 67,500.00		
0350	0969064 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	9.000	4,300.00000 38,700.00	7,923.67000 71,313.03	4,500.00000 40,500.00		
0360	1504010 TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	15,000.00000 15,000.00	1.00000 1.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00		
0370	1700001 SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	15,891.890	1.00000 15,891.89	1.00000 15,891.89	1.00000 15,891.89		
Section Totals:			\$2,288,288.01	\$2,328,294.78	\$2,399,413.89		
Contract Totals			\$2,288,288.01	\$2,328,294.78	\$2,399,413.89		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	8,520.00000 8,520.00	4,500.00000 4,500.00	12,500.00000 12,500.00		
0020	0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	1,300.000	11.95000 15,535.00	17.00000 22,100.00	8.25000 10,725.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	0101128 (1.000)	51,000.00000	51,000.00	53,425.61000	53,425.61	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0040	0101130 50.000	72.00000	3,600.00	165.00000	8,250.00	250.00000	12,500.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0050	0177100 (1.000)	1,356,380.00000	1,356,380.00	1,668,700.00000	1,668,700.00	1,808,286.11000	1,808,286.11
	SALT SHED AND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0060	0202315 2,130.000	64.00000	136,320.00	72.00000	153,360.00	57.00000	121,410.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0070	0204213 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0080	0209001 9,710.000	1.80000	17,478.00	1.65000	16,021.50	12.50000	121,375.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0090	0212000 2,290.000	47.00000	107,630.00	32.00000	73,280.00	25.00000	57,250.00
	SUBBASE						
	c.y.						
0100	0304002 1,920.000	47.00000	90,240.00	38.00000	72,960.00	32.50000	62,400.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
	c.y.						
0110	0406171 2,230.000	117.40000	261,802.00	112.00000	249,760.00	125.00000	278,750.00
	HMA S0.5						
	ton						
0120	0406172 840.000	129.79000	109,023.60	115.00000	96,600.00	135.00000	113,400.00
	HMA S0.375						
	ton						
0130	0406236 1,750.000	10.60000	18,550.00	9.00000	15,750.00	7.00000	12,250.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT						
	gal						
0140	0406996 1,910.000	21.60000	41,256.00	10.50000	20,055.00	17.00000	32,470.00
	PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0150	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0160	0949000	830.000	16.00000	13,280.00	7.00000	5,810.00	7.50000	6,225.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0170	0949023	38.000	50.00000	1,900.00	59.00000	2,242.00	75.00000	2,850.00
CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.		ea.						
0180	0949042	10.000	597.00000	5,970.00	325.00000	3,250.00	800.00000	8,000.00
CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII, LEYLAND CYPRESS, 5' - 6' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0190	0949113	17.000	51.00000	867.00	59.00000	1,003.00	75.00000	1,275.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0200	0949142	62.000	51.00000	3,162.00	67.00000	4,154.00	100.00000	6,200.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER		ea.						
0210	0949149	40.000	51.00000	2,040.00	67.00000	2,680.00	100.00000	4,000.00
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER		ea.						
0220	0949579	20.000	71.00000	1,420.00	82.00000	1,640.00	250.00000	5,000.00
VIBURNUM TOMENTOSUM DOUBLEFILE VIBURNUM 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0230	0949605	15.000	457.00000	6,855.00	260.00000	3,900.00	500.00000	7,500.00
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 4'-5' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0240	0949608	51.000	548.00000	27,948.00	290.00000	14,790.00	515.00000	26,265.00
PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 5'-6' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0250	0949628	22.000	328.00000	7,216.00	260.00000	5,720.00	515.00000	11,330.00
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 4'-5' HT. B.B.		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0260	0949709	35.000	427.00000	14,945.00	172.00000	6,020.00	425.00000	14,875.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0270	0949823	12.000	787.00000	9,444.00	350.00000	4,200.00	750.00000	9,000.00
	PICEA GLAUCA, WHITE SPRUCE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0280	0949828	83.000	63.00000	5,229.00	87.00000	7,221.00	100.00000	8,300.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0290	0949832	2.000	542.00000	1,084.00	860.00000	1,720.00	750.00000	1,500.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0300	0949874	3.000	747.00000	2,241.00	850.00000	2,550.00	750.00000	2,250.00
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B	ea.						
0310	0949919	7.000	597.00000	4,179.00	710.00000	4,970.00	750.00000	5,250.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0320	0949970	3.000	593.00000	1,779.00	840.00000	2,520.00	750.00000	2,250.00
	QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0330	0950040	8,216.000	2.20000	18,075.20	2.00000	16,432.00	4.50000	36,972.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0340	0952051	4,500.000	14.50000	65,250.00	5.00000	22,500.00	5.00000	22,500.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0350	0969064	9.000	4,485.00000	40,365.00	3,400.00000	30,600.00	3,250.00000	29,250.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0360	1504010	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0370	1700001	15,891.890	1.00000	15,891.89	1.00000	15,891.89	1.00000	15,891.89
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
Section Totals:				\$2,493,976.69		\$2,687,077.00		\$2,934,000.00
Contract Totals				\$2,493,976.69		\$2,687,077.00		\$2,934,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrero Construction Company Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0020	0101117	1,300.000	3.00000	3,900.00			
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0030	0101128	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00			
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0040	0101130	50.000	135.00000	6,750.00			
ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0050	0177100	(1.000)	1,760,000.00000	1,760,000.00			
SALT SHED AND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0060	0202315	2,130.000	81.00000	172,530.00			
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrero Construction Company Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070 0204213 HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0080 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	9,710.000 s.y.	3.00000	29,130.00				
0090 0212000 SUBBASE	2,290.000 c.y.	35.00000	80,150.00				
0100 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	1,920.000 c.y.	36.00000	69,120.00				
0110 0406171 HMA S0.5	2,230.000 ton	112.00000	249,760.00				
0120 0406172 HMA S0.375	840.000 ton	114.00000	95,760.00				
0130 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	1,750.000 gal	8.50000	14,875.00				
0140 0406996 PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **	1,910.000 s.y.	5.75000	10,982.50				
0150 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	2,500.000 est.	1.00000	2,500.00				
0160 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	830.000 s.y.	40.00000	33,200.00				
0170 0949023 CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	38.000 ea.	50.00000	1,900.00				
0180 0949042 CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII, LEYLAND CYPRESS, 5' - 6' HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	630.00000	6,300.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrero Construction Company Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0190 0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	17.000 ea.	50.00000	850.00				
0200 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	62.000 ea.	50.00000	3,100.00				
0210 0949149 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	40.000 ea.	50.00000	2,000.00				
0220 0949579 VIBURNUM TOMENTOSUM DOUBLEFILE VIBURNUM 2'-3' HT. B.B.	20.000 ea.	70.00000	1,400.00				
0230 0949605 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 4'-5' HT. B.B.	15.000 ea.	475.00000	7,125.00				
0240 0949608 PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 5'-6' HT. B.B.	51.000 ea.	580.00000	29,580.00				
0250 0949628 PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 4'-5' HT. B.B.	22.000 ea.	340.00000	7,480.00				
0260 0949709 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	35.000 ea.	440.00000	15,400.00				
0270 0949823 PICEA GLAUCA, WHITE SPRUCE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	12.000 ea.	800.00000	9,600.00				
0280 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	83.000 ea.	60.00000	4,980.00				
0290 0949832 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	2.000 ea.	550.00000	1,100.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrero Construction Company Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0300 0949874	3.000	750.00000	2,250.00				
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B		ea.					
0310 0949919	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00				
PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.					
0320 0949970	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00				
QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.					
0330 0950040	8,216.000	7.50000	61,620.00				
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0340 0952051	4,500.000	12.00000	54,000.00				
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0350 0969064	9.000	6,450.00000	58,050.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0360 1504010	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0370 1700001	15,891.890	1.00000	15,891.89				
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
Section Totals:			\$2,947,284.39				
Contract Totals			\$2,947,284.39				
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							